PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/604377
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Forbes	2001-07-10
Carman S. Forbes	2001-07-10
Ron M. Bean	2001-07-10

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Hunter's Specialties, Inc.	6000 Huntington Court NE		Cedar Rapids	IOWA	52402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 319-887-1372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024234

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gregory G. Williams
DATE SIGNED:	2003-07-15

Total Attachments: 3

source=D-FORBES-ASSIGNMENT.tif source=C-FORBES-ASSIGNMENT.tif source=BEAN-ASSIGNMENT.tif

> PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0074

800007257

340.00 1060437

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 01F1497		
	0111497		
Whereas, I/We, <u>David R. Forbes</u> of <u>Cedar Rapids, Iowa</u> , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	s in DIDECTIONALLY		
ADJUSTABLE TURKEY PAN CALL	DIRECTIONALLI		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number/			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	uly 10, 2001, and		
Whereas Hunter's Specialties, Incor Cedar Papids Joseph			
to assignee whose mailing address is 6000 Huntington Court NE, Co	herein referred edar Rapids, is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.0 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application and transfer unto said assign and transfer unto said assign as the full and extended the said assign and transfer unto said assignment the full and extended the said assignment to the said assignment	ant(a) by these meses to the		
and draining unito said assignee the ith and excitisive right to the sa	id invention in the Unit Court		
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate United States Patent to said assigned of the continuous control of the control o	may be arouted the set		
or mod ordico i diciti to salu assignee, of the entire right title and interest	in and to the same of the con-		
and benedit, and for the use and benont of his legal representatives, to t	bofull and after the control		
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 10th day of July			
Executed this 10th day of July at Cedar Rapids, Iowa	, 20 <u>01</u>		
di	•		
	0010		
De			
State of <u>Iowa</u>) DAVID R. FORB	ES (Signature)		
County of Linn SS:			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
01			
day of July 1000 Cty of Jim			
Seal	(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
Total of 3 forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	01F1497
Whereas, I/We,Carman S. ForbesofCedar Rarreferred to as applicant, have invented as the	pids, Iowa heroafter
I septiment, have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in DIRECTIONALLY
ADJUSTABLE TURKEY PAN CALL	TIMO I TONADHI
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	July 10, 200/, and
Whereas, Hunter's Specialties, Inc of Cedar Rapids, Iowa to assignee whose mailing address is 6000 Huntington Court NE	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the apassign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents will United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of I United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	policant(s), by these presents do sell, e said invention in the United States hich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole
Executed this / OTL _day of	, 20 01
at Cedar Rapids, Iowa	9
State of <u>Iowa</u> County of <u>Linn</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said Carman S. Forbes	ORBES (Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be this free act and deed the	. 11/2
Seal Seal	1000
ornis il more than one signature is required, See below*.	Submit multiple
forms are submitted.	

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	01F1497	
Whereas, I/We, Ron M. Bean ofof	hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in DIRECTIONALLY	
ADJUSTABLE TURKEY PAN CALL	DINIOTIONALLI	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/		
	- ,	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	<u>μ/γ /0,200/</u> , and	
Whereas, Hunter's Specialties, Incof Cedar Rapids, Iowa to assignee whose mailing address is 6000 Huntington Court NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 0 ne dollars ($$1.00$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this /C day of July	. 20 01	
at Cedar Rapids, Iowa		
State of <u>Iowa</u> County of <u>Linn</u> SS: Refere me percenditure and the Ren M. Renn.	AN (Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said Ron M. Bean		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of Guly , 2001. Say 7. Cumuall		
Seal State of Down (ty James		
ote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple orms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		
☑ Total of 3 forms are submitted		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0077